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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
ROBERT J DENNISON Victim: For Court Use Only
503 Funston Ave. | )
New Carlisle, OH 45344-
DOB: June 06, 1968 | o
SSAN: ** % _**_6603 " |CourtCase## ___-CR- -
W/M - 508/190 - BLK/BLU BCI&]I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number; 24-CCSO00028037

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY A. BOWERS who being duly sworn states that as a continuous
course of conduct from on or about October 28, 2024, to on or about November 08, 2024, one ROBERT DENNISON In the

City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:
The defendant did knowingly cause physical harm to the victim who is his juvenile grandson by grabbing his arm violently
causing finger nail marks in his right arm and bruising under his right armpit and bottom triceps area of the arm.

In violation of Section 2919,25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PRIOR
Domestic Violence on 03/09/2009 / Clark County Municpal Court / Case # 09CRB604001

PENALTY: ' | (é /515/;._24_

Fourth Degree Felony : _
6.7.8, 9 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or Complainant: Deputy A. Bowers

$5,000.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on November 08, 2024

%blicmuthorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 11/8/2024 8:20:00AM ;@_ﬁ‘nur‘t Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy LExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail |
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 30 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: (937) 328-3725
ROBERT J DENNISON Vietin: | For Court Use Only
503 Funston Ave, - ,

| New Carlisie, OH 45344- -
DOB: June 06, 1968 1ce:
SSAN: ***_**_6693 ~ [CourtCase# _ -CR- -
W/M - 508/190 - BLK/BLU BCI1&1 ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCS0O00028037

Crimingl Charge

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual.:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY A. BOWERS who being duly sworn states that as a continuous
course of conduct from on or about October 28, 2024, to on or about November 08, 2024, one ROBERT DENNISON In the
City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

| knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly cause physical harm to the victim (his daughter) when he hit her and caused bruising to her
| right thigh, grabbed her causing bruising to her right wrist, and caused scabbing from putting cigarettes out on both her arms.

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PRIOR
Domestic Violence on 03/09/2009 / Clark County Municipal / Case # 09CRB00604
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Fourth Degree Felony : _
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Néry Public!Aut::rized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
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